contrary in this Agreement, the maximum salary for each bargaining unit position shall 

be the highest step of the salary grade assigned to such position. 

All bargaining unit employees who are employed as of the Ratification Date shall 

receive a one-time ratification bonus of one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500), 

which shall be paid within thirty (30) days of the Ratification Date. 

B. Job Titles 

A bargaining unit employee’s Appendix A job title shall be reflected in Paylocity 

(or its replacement system). 

C. Annual Increases 

Employees shall receive the following annual increases during the term of this